

Libertarian Party of Brevard County - PO Box 237454, Cocoa, FL. 32923-7454

Resolution #1 05-2023

Whereas government transparency is one of the key problems the Libertarian Party of Brevard works to improve, and it remains as one of our top pillars of our platform, and

Whereas we strive to ensure community involvement is not limited, and instead the government is, and

Whereas we find this motion, as written, to be unfair to the citizens of Brevard County Florida, thus increasing the power of government over its citizens,

We resolve to stand against this proposal as written and provide solutions to correct the motion to ensure the community and its citizens are ensured the ability to hear the grievances of other citizens through technology the taxpayers have already purchased.

- Solution #1: Withdraw the motion. End this ordeal and keep the citizens' public comment section where it is.
- Solution #2: Amend the motion altering the word 'after' and changing it to 'before'. Thus placing the public comments before the board reports.
- Solution #3: Amend the proposed language for the cameras to read 'until the adjournment of the meeting' instead of 'after board reports'.

We believe there is no adequate nor acceptable reason to turn the cameras off before the adjournment of a meeting. The Brevard County citizens paid for these cameras through tax dollars taken from them without their consent. Failure of the government to use equipment for the purpose which it was paid for is both negligent and continues to degrade the little trust the electorate has in our Brevard County government.

Signed by the Chair,

Nathan Slusher

Libertarian Party of Brevard County Executive Committee

05-09-2023